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 Kentucky 
 

 

ID: 200519 
Name: Southcentral Kentucky Community & Tech 
Accreditation Status: Continuing Accreditation 
Address: 1845 Loop Dr  
Bowling Green, KY 42101  

Degree: AAS Degree 
Primary Contact: James Bronson, BS, RRT-ACCS-
NPS 
Phone: (270)901-1076 
Email: james.bronson@KCTCS.edu  

 
ID: 200548 
Name: Elizabethtown Community & Technical 
College 
Accreditation Status: Continuing Accreditation 
Address: 600 College Street Rd  
Elizabethtown, KY 42701  

Degree: AAS Degree 
Primary Contact: Rebecca Higdon, MS, RRT 
Phone: (270)706-8462 
Email: rebecca.higdon@kctcs.edu  

 
ID: 200393 
Name: Northern Kentucky University 
Accreditation Status: Continuing Accreditation 
Address: Department of Allied Health Nunn Drive 
Highland Heights, KY 41099  

Degree: BS Degree 
Primary Contact: Debra Kasel, EdD, RRT-ACCS 
Phone: (859)572-5608 
Email: kaseld@nku.edu  

 
ID: 200020 
Name: Bluegrass Community & Technical College 
Accreditation Status: Continuing Accreditation 
Address: 330F Oswald Bldg, 470 Cooper Dr  
Lexington, KY 40506  

Degree: AS Degree 
Primary Contact: James Matchuny, BS, RRT 
Phone: (859)246-6246 
Email: jim.matchuny@kctcs.edu  

 
ID: 200532 
Name: Somerset Community College 
Accreditation Status: Continuing Accreditation 
Address: 100 University Dr  
London, KY 40741  

Degree: AAS Degree 
Primary Contact: Jess Hoskins, BA, RRT 
Phone: (606)878-4815 
Email: jess.hoskins@kctcs.edu  

 
ID: 200151 
Name: Jefferson Community & Technical College 
Accreditation Status: Continuing Accreditation 
Address: 109 E Broadway  
Louisville, KY 40202  

Degree: AAS Degree 
Primary Contact: Mary Beth Keffer, BS, RRT 
Phone: (502)213-4155 
Email: mkeffer0001@kctcs.edu  

 
ID: 200281 
Name: Bellarmine University 
Accreditation Status: Continuing Accreditation 
Address: 1961 Bishops Lane  
Louisville, KY 40218  

Degree: BS Degree 
Primary Contact: Christy Kane, PhD, RRT-NPS 
Phone: (502)272-8424 
Email: ckane@bellarmine.edu  
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ID: 220281 
Name: Bellarmine University 
Accreditation Status: Provisional Accreditation 
Address: 1961 Bishops Lane  
Louisville, KY 40218  

Degree: MS Degree 
Primary Contact: Christy Kane, PhD, RRT-NPS 
Phone: (502)272-8424 
Email: ckane@bellarmine.edu  

 
ID: 200581 
Name: Spencerian College 
Accreditation Status: Continuing Accreditation 
Address: 4000 Dupont Circle  
Louisville, KY 40207  

Degree: AAS Degree 
Primary Contact: Shannon Terry, MSM, RRT 
Phone: (502)449-7849 
Email: sterry@spencerian.edu  

 
ID: 200298 
Name: Madisonville Community College 
Accreditation Status: Continuing Accreditation 
Address: 750 N Laffoon St  
Madisonville, KY 42431  

Degree: AAS Degree 
Primary Contact: Tina Siddon, MS, RRT 
Phone: (270)824-1748 
Email: tina.siddon@kctcs.edu  

 
ID: 200461 
Name: Northeast Kentucky Consortium 
Accreditation Status: Continuing Accreditation 
Address: 400 Rocky Adkins Tech Dr  
Morehead, KY 40351  

Degree: AAS Degree 
Primary Contact: Marlene Vice, BA, RRT 
Phone: (606)783-1538 
Email: marlene.vice@kctcs.edu  

 
ID: 200477 
Name: Big Sandy Community & Technical College 
Accreditation Status: Continuing Accreditation 
Address: 513 Third St  
Paintsville, KY 41240  

Degree: AAS Degree 
Primary Contact: Melissa Skeens, BA, RRT-NPS 
Phone: (606)788-2822 
Email: melissa.skeens@kctcs.edu  

 
 
ID: 200400 
Name: Southeast Kentucky Comm & Tech College 
Accreditation Status: Continuing Accreditation 
Address: 10350 US Hwy 25E  
Pineville, KY 40977  

Degree: AAS Degree 
Primary Contact: Michael Good, MS, RRT-NPS 
Phone: (606)248-2122 
Email: mike.good@KCTCS.edu  

 
ID: 300013 
Name: Southeast Kentucky Comm & Tech College 
Accreditation Status: Continuing Accreditation 
Address: Whitesburg Campus 2 Long Ave 
Whitesburg, KY 41858  

Degree: AAS Degree 
Primary Contact: Michael Good, MS, RRT-NPS 
Phone: (606)248-2122 
Email: mike.good@KCTCS.edu  

 
ID: 200624 
Name: Southeast Kentucky Comm & Tech College 
Accreditation Status: Provisional Accreditation 
Address: 2 Long Ave  
Whitesburg, KY 41858  

Degree: AAS Degree 
Primary Contact: Wendy Wright, MS, RRT-NPS 
Phone: (606)589-3311 
Email: wwright0032@kctcs.edu  
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